

CDS Clearing and Depository Services Inc. BC Securities Commission Alberta Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission The Canadian Securities Exchange

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: Micron Waste Technologies Inc. (the "Company") (to be

renamed "Beyond Medical Technologies Inc.") - Name

Change

Pursuant to Policy 9 – *Name Change, Stock Splits & Share Consolidations* of the Canadian Securities Exchange, please be advised that the Company will be changing its name to "Beyond Medical Technologies Inc." (the "**Name Change**") and changing its stock symbol to "DOCT".

Enclosed please find a copy of the news release dated January 7, 2021 announcing the Name Change.

We trust you will find the foregoing in order. However, if you have any questions, please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Micron Waste Technologies Inc.

"Kal Malhi" Chairman



MICRON WASTE ANNOUNCES NAME CHANGE AND GRANT OF OPTIONS

Vancouver, British Columbia – January 7, 2021 – Micron Waste Technologies Inc. ("**Micron**" or the "**Company**") (CSE: MWM, OTC: MICWF, Frankfurt: 7FM2, OTCQB "MICWF") announces that effective January 12, 2021, the Company's name will change from "Micron Waste Technologies Inc." to "Beyond Medical Technologies Inc."

The Company's common shares will begin trading on the CSE on January 12, 2021 under the new name and the trading symbol for the Company will change from "MWM" to "DOCT". The new CUSIP will be 088641105 and the new ISIN number will be CA0886411051. The share capital of the Company remains unchanged.

Micron also announces that it has granted an aggregate of 1,500,000 stock options to directors, officers and employees of the Company, to purchase 1,500,000 common shares in the capital of the Company pursuant to the Company's stock option plan. The options are exercisable at an exercise price of \$0.125 per share for a period of 2 years from the date of grant. The grant of options is subject to regulatory approval

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

"Kal Malhi"

Kal Malhi, Chairman

For further information, please contact Kal Malhi at 604-805-4602 or kal@bullruncapital.ca.

The Canadian Securities Exchange (the "CSE") has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release.